राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मिजोरम NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM (An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM – 796012

Phone/Fax: 0389-2391236 / 0389-2391774 / 0389-2391699 Email: registrar@nitmz.ac.in

F.No.: NITMZ/R-1-9/F/2022/3370 Date: 31.08.2022

## NOTIFICATION

In response to the Advertisement vide No. NITMZ/R-1-9/F/2022/2606 Dt. 12.05.2022, the following Internal Candidates in the Department of Basic Science (BS), NIT Mizoram are hereby notified to appear before the Selection Committee on **Dt. 02.09.2022 (3:30 PM onwards)**.

### DEPARTMENT OF BS & HSS (BASIC SCEINCES):

### 1. Department of BS&HSS (Physics)

### Name of Post : Professor (Level 14A or PB4 + AGP 10,500/-) Post Code: F2022A-BSHSSP

Sl. No.	Name of Candidate	Application No.	Address
1	Dr. Alok Shukla	F2022A-BSHSSP-02	Academic Block - I, NIT Mizoram Chaltlang, Aizawl - 796012

#### Department of BS&HSS (Chemistry) Name of Post : Professor (Level 14A or PB4 + AGP 10,500/-) Post Code: F2022A-BSHSSP

Sl. No.	Name of Candidate	Application No.	Address
1	Dr. Ajmal Koya Pulikkal	F2022A-BSHSSP-02	Academic Block - I, NIT Mizoram Chaltlang, Aizawl - 796012

#### Department of BS&HSS (Mathematics) Name of Post : Associate Professor (Level 13A2 or PB4 + AGP 9,500/-) Post Code: F2022A-BSHSSASP

S1. No.	Name of Candidate	Application No.	Address
1	Dr. Vinay Singh	F2022A-BSHSSASP-02	Academic Block - I, NIT Mizoram Chaltlang, Aizawl - 796012
2	Dr. Surender Ontela	F2022A-BSHSSASP-03	Academic Block - I, NIT Mizoram Chaltlang, Aizawl - 796012

#### Department of BS&HSS (Mathematics) Name of Post : Assistant Professor Grade - I (Level 12 or PB3 + AGP 8,000/-) Post Code: F2022A-BSHSSP

S1. No.	Name of Candidate	Application No.	Address
1	Dr. Surender Ontela	F2022A-BSHSSAP12-01	Academic Block - I, NIT Mizoram Chaltlang, Aizawl - 796012

Interview will be through offline mode, and the details of interview & presentation, as and when required will be informed to the eligible candidates by email. NIT Mizoram reserves the right not to schedule the interview.

31/8/2

(Dr. LALTHANCHAMI SAILO) Registrar National Institute of Technology Mizoram

# F.No.: NITMZ/R-1-9/F/2022/3370(A)

Date: 31.08.2022

Copy to:

- 1. Director's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram.
- 2. Registrar's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram.
- 3. Visitor's Nominee, IIT Madras.
- 4. Dean FW, NIT Mizoram.
- 5. All the eligible candidates.
- 6. Dr. Sandeep Kumar Dash, Asst. Professor (CSE)/FIC Institute Website for posting in the Institute Website.
- 7. Superintendent, NIT Mizoram.
- 8. Concerned File
- 9. Guard File.

Registrar

National Institute of Technology Mizoram